Subject to clause 37.1 (Unlimited Liability) Supplier’s total aggregate liability in 
respect of all Losses incurred by the Customer under or in connection with this Call 
Off Contract to the fullest extent possible under Law as a result of Defaults by the 
Supplier shall in no event exceed:  

(i) a sum equal to one hundred and twenty-five per cent (125%) of the total Call Off 
Contract Charges paid under this Call-Off. 

7.3 Insurance (Clause 38.3 of the Call Off Terms): 

Clause 38 applies. 

Third Party Liability Insurance 

Not less than five million pounds (£5,000,000) in aggregate. 

Professional Indemnity Insurance